

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

No.	RESOLUTION	R193 - 2024
NO	RESULUTION	K 193 - 2024

Introduced by the Administration on November 6, 2024

Authorizes the submission of a Formal Application for funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Green Light Go Grant (GLG) Services in the amount of approximately One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) for signal modernization at 19th Street and Roth Avenue.

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That

WHEREAS, the City of Allentown is desirous of obtaining funds from the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Green Light Go (GLG) Grant, for signal modernization at 19th Street and Roth Avenue. These safety upgrades will update the aging traffic signal infrastructure that can be hazardous for drivers and pedestrians.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Allentown City Council, hereby authorizes the City of Allentown to submit the application for approximately One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) in Green Light Go (GLG) to the Commonwealth Financing Authority.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Allentown hereby designates Matt Tuerk, Mayor, and Bina Patel, Finance Director, as the official(s) to execute all documents and agreements between the City of Allentown and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requesting grant